Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAE000039U
This is to certify:
That the Multifunction Relay
with type designation(s)
Feeder Relay REF620, Machine Relay REM620 and Transformer Relay RET620
Issued to
ABB Oy, Distribution Solutions
Vaasa, Finland
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.

Issued at Høvik  on 2018-12-11
This Certificate is valid until 2023-09-01.
DNV GL local station: Turku
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for DNV GL
Marta Alonso Pontes
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-016732-2
Certificate No: TAE000039U
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
a) Microprocessor based multifunction relay machine relay - type REM620:
Basic functions:
Motor protection, measurement, control, condition monitoring, communication, general and standard.
b) Microprocessor based multifunction relay feeder relay - type REF620:
Basic functions:
Feeder protection, measurement, control, condition monitoring, communication, power quality,
general and standard.
c) Microprocessor based multifunction relay transformer relay - type RET620:
Basic functions:
Transformer protection, measurement, control, condition monitoring, communication, general and
standard.
Protection functions available in REF/REM/RET 620:
ANSI Code Protection function  REF
620
REM
620
RET
620
51P-1 Three-phase non-directional overcurrent protection, low stage x x x
51P-2 Three-phase non-directional overcurrent protection, high stage x x x
50P/51P
Three-phase non-directional overcurrent protection,
instantaneous stage
x x x
51P-1_3 Three-independent-phase non-directional overcurrent protection,
low stage
x
51P-2_3 Three-independent-phase non-directional overcurrent
protection,high stage
x
50P/51P_3 Three-independent-phase non-directional overcurrent
protection,instantaneous stage
x
67-1 Three-phase directional overcurrent protection, low stage x x x
67-2 Three-phase directional overcurrent protection, high stage x x x
67-1_3 Directional three-independent-phase directional overcurrent
protection, low stage
x
67-2_3 Directional three-independent-phase directional overcurrent
protection, high stage
x
67Y1 Multifrequency admittance-based earth-fault protection x
51C/37 Three-phase overload protection for shunt capacitor banks x
51NC-1 Current unbalance protection for shunt capacitor banks x
51N-1 Non-directional earth-fault protection, low stage x x x
51N-2 Non-directional earth-fault protection, high stage x x x
50N/51N Non-directional earth-fault protection, instantaneous stage x x